™™ RFE: PETTTION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N/S Holly Beach Avenue, 20' NW

of

Henrietta Avenue *  DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

{2600 Holly Beach Avenue)
15th Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
5th Councilmanic District

*  Case No. 95-245-A

Philip Sullivan, et ux
Petitioners ¥

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSTONS OF LAW

This matter comes before Lhe Deputy Z2oning Commissicner as a

Petition for Variance for that property known as 2600 Holly Beach Avenue,

located off
the owners
reljef from
(B.C.Z.R.})

lieu of the
ment with a

sought  are

of Back River Neck Road in Essex. The Petition was filed by
of the property Philip and Anne Sullivan. The Petitioners seek
Section 1A04.3.8B of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
to permit side lot 1line setbacks of 13 feet on each side in
required 50 feet, and to approve an undersized lot for develop-
single family dwelling. The subject property and relief

more particularly descrihed on the site plan submitted and

marked into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

Appearing on behalf of the Petition were Philip Sullivan, proper-

ty owner, and Fred Laubach, builder. There were no Protestants present.

Testimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property

consists of 13,825 sg.ft. zoned R.C. 5 and is located in the subdivision

BY

of Holly Beach which was established many years ago with 70-fool wide lots.
The property is located within the Chegapeake Bay Critical Areas on Middle
River and is improved with a dwelling, which has been used as a shore home
since its construction in the 1920s, and a detached garage. Testimony
indicated the Petitioners have owned the property since 1262 and are now

deslirous of razing the existing structure and reconstructing a new home in

ACROFILMED



the location shown on Petitioner's Exhibit 1. Due to the narrow width of
the lot, the requested variance is necessary in orxder to proceed. In
support of their request, the Petitioner offered into evidence as Petition-
er's Exhibit 2 a statement signed by many of their neighbors indicating
they have no objections to their plans.

As noted above, this property is located within the Chesapeake
Bay Critical Areas on Middle River, and as such, development on this lot
is subject to Critical Areas legislation. Therefore, the granting of any
relief is contingent upen Petitioners' compliance with any recommendations
made by the Department of Environmental Protection and Rescurce Management
(DEPRM) to minimize the impact, if any, the propesed development might
have on the Bay.

After due consideration of the bestimony and evidence presented,
in the opinion of the Zoning Commissioner, the relief requested sufficient-
ly complies with the requirements of Sections 307.1, 307.2 and 500.14 of

the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) and should therefore

be granted., There is no evidence in the record that the subject variance
would adversely affect the health, safety, and/or general welfare of the
public. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in
practical difficulty and/or unreascnable hardship upon the Petitioner.

The facts and evidence presented tend to establigh that special
conditions or circumstances exist which are peeuliar to the land or struc-
tures located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas of Baltimore County;

that to deny the relief requested would result in practical difficulty,

(A . unreasonable hardship, or severe economic hardship upon the Petitioner;
£ ¥

P and that strict compliance with the Chesapeake Bay Critlcal Area require-
i < )T

%& ments and the B.C.%Z.R. would deprive the Petitioner of rights commonly
9
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By

enjoyed by other properties in similar areas within the Chesapeake Bay

Critical Areas in Baltimore County. The granting of the relief requested

will neot confer upon the Petitioner any special privilege that would be

denied by the ceritical area regulations to other lands or structures with-
in the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas. The relief reguested is in harmony

with the general spirit and intent of the Critical Areas legislation for

Baltimore County and conforms to the reguirements as set forth in Section

500.14 of the B.C.Z.R.

In accordance with Section 500.14 of the B.C.2.R., the Director

of the Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has

submitted recommendations which describe what steps the Petitioner must

take to insure that the relief requested complies with the following Chesa-

peake Ray Critical Areas requirements to:

1) Minimize adverse impacts on water quality that
result from pollutants that are discharged from struc-

fures or conveyances or that have run off from sur-
rounding lands;

2y Conserve fish, wildlife, and plapnt habitat; and

3) Be consistent with established land use policies
for development in the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area
which accommodate growth and alse address the fact

that, even if pollution is controlled, the number,
movement, and activities of persons in that

areda  can
create adverse envirvomnmental impacts.

These recommendations shall be

attached hereto and become a

permanent part of the decislon rendered in this case. There is no evi-

dence in the record that the relief requested would adversely affect the

health, safety, and/or general welfare of the public provided there Iis
compliance with the requirements of the Department of Environmental Protec-

tion and Resource Management as more fully described below.



Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and
public hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the
relief requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT I8 ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County this Ji% day of February, 1995 that +the Petition for
Variance seeking relief from 8Section 1204.3.B of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) lo permit side lot line setbacks of 13 feet
on each side in lieu of the required 50 feet, and to approve an undersized
lot for development with a single family dwelling, in accordance with
Petitioner's E=xhibit 1, be and is hercby GRANTED, subject Lo the following
restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building

permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;

however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-

ceeding at this time is at their own risk until such

time as the 30-day appellate procesg from this Order

has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is

reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

2) Compliance with all Zonlng Plans Advisory Commit-
tee comments submitted hereto and made a part hereof.

3 When applying for a building permik, the site
plan filed must reference this case and set forth and
address the restrictions of this Order.
TT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petiticner shall comply fully and
completely with all requirements and recommendations of the Department of

Environmental Protection and Resource Management, as set forth in their

comments dated January 30, 1985, attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Ml /&l

TIMOTHY M. XOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:bis for Baltimore County

- WMIGROFILMiE.,




Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commigsioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

Suite 112 Courthouse ‘

400 Washington Avenue )

Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-4386
February 24, 1995

Mr. & Mrs. Philip Sullivan
6601 North Point Read
Baltimore, Maryland 21219

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
N/8 Holly Beach Avenue, 20' NW of Henrlietta Avenue
{2600 Holly Beach Avenue}
15th Election District - 5th Councilmanic District
Philip Sullivan, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 95-245-RA

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Sullivan:

Enclosed please [ind a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Variance has been granted in
accordance with the attached Order.

: In the event any party finds the decision rendered is wunfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Administration and Development
Management office at 887-3391. ﬁ

Very truly yours,

oty lotreco

TIMOTHY M. ROTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:bijs for Baltimore County

cc: Mr. Fred Laubach
2911 Creswell Road, Bel Air, Md. 2101%

Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas Commission
45 Calvert Street, 2nd Floor, BAnnapolis, Md. 21401

DEPRM; People's Counsel; Case Xile

MIGROFILMEL
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Data
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® @ 243
Petition for Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 2000 4oy grgen  gor
which is presently zonsd 0.Co 5

This Petltion shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Adminlistration & Development Managament,
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate In Baltimare County and which Is described in the description end plat attached

hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Yartance from Section(s) :
LoT LINE SETBAcKkS oF |3 FIT @KH s;D_é) I;‘iloif;j OE T;Z‘;?éﬁgz,ﬁﬁ
5o Fr. AND To APPROVE AN UNDERSIZE (o7 |
of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
;;:acﬂcal diioulty) Do 1O RKE AVD wes STOCULTORAL PROBLEM 5, dwnleR WAVR T R42E oLD
Hovse w0  REALACE "WITH A TVE HOUSE THAT Wil GE IV KEEOMIG WITH
o Lo 13 Al B oo ST O T TR ey e o

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and ate to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictlons of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore W

| IPLIK

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that liwe are the
legal owner(s) of the property which is the sublect of thia Petition,

Legal Owner(s):

Contract Purchaser/Lesses:
2
o
YHIL1P Dol
)
‘\‘! « )ﬁ‘ A DAL
Signature Signature ‘ N W
Aowe  Sorerow
Address {Type or Print Name)
City State Zipcote Signature O‘f
Altomney for Fetifioner: W,
o1 Abern Pont Ra 150~ 357 ?(Bseaﬁe)
Jypo or Print Name) Address Phone No.
BRLTo., . 2/2/9
Clty s State Zipcode
ignature Name, Addrass and phone number of representative to be contacted,
, FoED LAVBACH
e
CEL Phone Na. Nag-eq /" Ceg‘_s‘ (-UEC(_ eﬁ ~
gL IR, PN 21615 628 =) OF
City State Zipcode Address 4 Fhone No,
OFFICE USE ONLY |

i) ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING
'& unavailable for Hearing

l the following dates
Printed with Soybean Ink ALt OTHER,

%& on Recycied Paper | L S ¢,
iy N REVIEWED BY:

Next Twa Months

DATE




St 243

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 2600 HOLLY BEACH AVE.

Beginning at a point on the north side of Holly Beach Ave., which
is 40 feet wide at the distance of 20 feet north of the
centerline of Lhe nearest improved intersecting slreet Henrvielta
Ave. which is 40 feet wide. Being Lot # 11, in the subdivision of
Holly Beach Ave as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book # 4,
Folio # 182 containing 13,825 sq feet. Also known as 2600 Holly

Beach Ave. and located in the 15 Election District.
‘ s /A

.



CERTIFICATE OF POSTING ~
TONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY Z" — 45 —ﬁ{

Towsen, Maryland
District... AZ72__ . Dete of Posting.._ 2225 ...
Posted for; . ceeunn= Zf. ?..’.f.'.'.fﬂ.ﬁ ...............................................................
Petitioner; --_fézﬂ/;?.-.?f. Pt e S 4fht e . e m—————————m————

Location of property:. Zfééf---/!éd{//(-éi%@fﬁ{/ﬁ;_.% ...............................

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

RO L R e e e e e e e e e et s e e e

Posted by ----___./.. ...................... Dats aof return:. -~¢3 -Z‘\E_--_---__----_
Signatai

Fumber of Signst Z )

LI MEL
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

1978~

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annéfed advertisement was

TOWSON, MD.,

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published
in Towson, Baltimore County Md., once ineach of _Z_ successive

1078

weeks, the first publication appearing on

THE JEFFERSONIAN

; LEGN- m.-TOWSON
Faniviinimy
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®  5.imore County Government @
Office of Zoning Administration
and Developmenl Managemernt -

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson; MD 21204 ‘ (410) 887-3353

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County Zoning Requlations require that notice be given to

the general public/neighboring property owners relative to property
which is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions
which require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting
a sign on the property and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for posting and
advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is responz73 for

the costs associated with these requirements, o -
PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS: 6 9 )
1) Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the
time of filing.

2) Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come
from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.
NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSI:JANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

L

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

..---——-—-.....--—-.-—-__--_...__------.-_-.,..-..-.._.-.-.-.—...———-...-___..-..—_.....-—_-...._-.-———.-.-.-.-.

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: ﬁz

E———

Petitioner: pHUJp SLL/:Uﬁn/
vocation: 2L00 HolLY SE4actH ACE

PLEASE, FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Wave:_ Ppizie  Seiervan/

aooress: E60( Moot Fsuue oo
ﬁﬂﬂﬂ?-; Noe 2020 F

. PHONE NUMBER: 477~ 4904

e

AJ:ggs
(Revised 04/08/93)

£ 5
:‘.-_ %(9 ane’;:on Hucyflea Papor I 3
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&
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o
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Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204 :
JANDARY 19, 1995 (410) 887-3353

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by awthority of the Zaning Act and Regulations of Baitimore
County, will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeaks Avenue in Towsan, Maryland 21204
or

Room 118, 01d@ Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 95-245-A (Item 243) . (_/ § . A/
2600 Holly Beach Avenua 5

N/8 Holly Beach Avenue, opposite Henrietta Avenue

15th Election District - 5th Councilmanic

Legal Owner{s): Philip Sullivan and Anne Sullivan
HEARING: WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 15, 1995 at 9:30 a.m. in Room 118, 01d Courthouse.

Variance to permit side lot line setbacks of 13 feet (each side) in lieu of the required 50 feet and to
approve an undersize lot.

&

Arnold Jablon gﬁh\/ .

Director
ce: Philip and Anne Sullivan
Fred Laubach
NOTES: (1) ZONING SIGN & POST MUST BE RETURRED TO RM. 104, 111 W. CHESRPERKE AVENUE OM THE HEARTNG DATE.

{2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL B887-3353.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391.

rWI&‘ﬁ’OF/MﬁE‘E?

@ Printed with Soybean Ink

on Recyclod Paper



111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

&

. BRaltimore County Governmen’
' Office of Zoning Administratio

and Devclopment Management

February 6, 1995

Mr. and Mrs. Philip Sullivan
6601 North Point Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21219

RE: Item No.: 243
Case No.: 95-245-A
Petitioner: Mr. P. Sullivan, et ux

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Sullivan:

The Zoning Advisorv Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approving agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition. Said petition was accepted
for processing by. the Office of Zoning Administration and Development
Management (ZADM), Development Control Section on January 12, 1995.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on vour petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties; i.e., =zoning commissioner, attorney,
petitioner, etc. are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the
proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those
comments that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or Joyce
Wateson in the zoning office (B87-3391).

Sincere ’ /Y ) /zf-“
' " _‘r’ ) ,/’\
Lid . [ e -
[

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

WCR/ 4w
Attachment({s}

ICROFILMEL

Printed with Soybean Ink
on Recycted Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: January 19, 1995
Zoning Administration and
pDevelopment Management

FROM: Pat Keller, Director
office of Planning and Zoning

SUBJECT: Petitions from Zoning Advisory Committee

The Office /of Planning and Zoning has\no comments on the following petition(s):

Item Nos. 229, 232, 238, 239, and

If there should be any further gquestions or if this office can provide additional
information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 887- 3480.

Prepared by: MM/ W %’T/
Division Chief: m W

PK/JL

TTEM229 / PZONE,/ TXTIWL TR D)
ey ;1 ELE:



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTEROFFICE CORBESPONDEUNC CE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: January 30, 1995
Zoning Administration and Deve lopment Management

FRO d%?bert W. Bowling, P.E., Chief
\NVWevelopers Engineering Section

RE: Zoning Advisory Committee Meetin
far January 30, 19985
Items 238, 239, 240, 242, and [243

The Developers Engineering Sectionhas reviewed
the gubject zoning item and we have no comments.

RUB: aw



’ . Baltimore County Government
' Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901
Towson, MD 21286-5500 (410) 887-4500

DATEs Ol A8 /a9

e Lol Jaklon

Divrecto-

acrdeg Administration and

Resverl opmant Managemesnt

Baltimore County O0FffFice Building
Towsmir, MDD 21804

PATL. ST § o

REEs  Property Owner: SEE BRELOW

DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF JAN. 23, 1995,
Item No.r SEE BELOW Zoming Agendar

Geant lemin

Fursuant o youwr reguest,  the referenced property has been swveved
by this Bureaw and the comments below are applicable and reéguired to
e corvected or incorpovated into the Final plams for the properiy.,

B The
TH
ANDL

Marehal's Dffice has noe comments at this time,
FENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS: 238,889, 240, 241, B4

REVIEWER: LT. FROBEERT ™, SHUEFNALD
Fire Marshal OFffice, FPHONE 88748681, ME-l 10RF
ozt File

Q:lcg) Printed on Recyclad Paper
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0. James Lighthizer-

) Cpseel\  aryland DepAent of Transportation o
S@ §\ State Highway Administration e iarmor

/895

Ms, Julie Winiarski - Re: Baltimore County (

Zoning Administration and Item No.: ‘ T/ L
Development Management S$ 213 LL)
County Office Building

Room 109

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTA . M5, TDICE LOATS UL
Dear Ms. Winiarski:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not effected by any State Highway

Administration project.

Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yoursi '
Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

BS/

My telephone number is

‘Maryland Refay Service for Impaired Hearing of Spesch
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 - Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director January 30, 1995
Zoning Administration and
Development Management

FROM: J. Lawrence Pil so%@lﬂ
Development Coordidator, DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zoning Item #243 - Sullivan Property

2600 Holly Beach Avenue
Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of January 23, 1995

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

Environmental Impact Review (EIR) of DEPRM supports the requested zoning
variance contingent upon the new house being built outside of the 100-foot

buffer as proposed and a septic system approved by Groundwater Management of
DEPRM in-place.

A1l other applicable Chesapeake Bay Critical Area
requirements must be met during site redevelopment.

v
JLP:GS:sp

c¢: Philip and Anne Sullivan

SULLIVAN/DEPRM/TXTSBP

MIGROFILMED



RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
2600 Holly Beach Avenue, N/S Holly Beach
Ave., opposite Henrietta Avenue, 15th * ZONING COMMISSTONER
Election District, 5th Councilmanic
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Philip and Anne Sullivan
Petitioners * CASE NO. 95-245-A
* ® *® * * * * * * * ® %

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

PETER MAX ZTMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

ECRIVED (L aule S ool

FEB | 4 MY CAROLE S. DEMILIO

Deputy Pecple's Counsel

Room 47, Courthouse

ZONING COMMISSIONER] 400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887-2188

final Order.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this /L/ day of February, 1995, a cepy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Philip and Anne

Sullivan, 6601 North Point Road, Baltimore, MD 21219, Petitioners.

b et fdors Termmasrnon

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
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. INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE .

RECOMMENDATION FORM
T0: Director, Office of Planning and Zoning : B & oﬂof/ﬁ’ 26
Attn: Ervin MeDaniel Pemit Number
ot ey Fm 400 FILED FOR SIDE YHRD |/ PRIFIVE UWDER
Towson, MD 21204 ZONING- | TEM - i z

FROM:  Amold Jablon, Director, Zoning Administration and Development Management

RE: Undersized Lots
Pursuant to Section 304.2(Baltimore County Zoning Regulations) effective June 25, 1992; this office is requesting recommenda-
tions and comments from the Office of Planning & Zoning pricr to this office's approval of a dwelling permit.

RINIMUM APPLICANT SUPPLIED INFORMATION: o 480~ 35 &y (Awasg )
%“ZQ_LLMM&M% alarg_#- 400474
0 Lot Address_2 & GO v Election Dlstrict__ /D __comcliDistrict_> __ squureFent /3B 25"
Lot lﬂ"‘l"@ SW/ !Id'mf('ﬂé_@m" oLy BeperAve, 20 tm m@t S Wcorner oLﬁ(ﬁﬁi@!ﬁ-’ TTA Avg
tosd Owner FPHILI P » Az SuLLivian) Tax Accownt Kember 1S =19 457010
Midress SL00) AMopry Psinr Ky Telephone Nomber 4 717~ 44 24

&LT’.-}. Mo '2/2/?

n] CHECKLIST OF MATERIALS: {to be submitted for design review by the Office of Planning and Zoning)
PROVIDED? i

S o

—

PN R D AR AR SN AN EN 3 WN M Emy

Residenhal Procassing Fee Pakd

=]

R KK RS
|

1. This Recommendation Form (J copras}

2. Permil Appiteation

c———

3. 5ite Plan
Property (3 copies)

“q0 /9(/5

TO BE FILLED IN BY THE OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING ONLYI

Tope Map {available i Rm 206 C.0B) (2 copias)
(pleesa lobei sile clearly)

( u/\ 4. Butiding Elevation Drawings

}.

5. Photegraphs (piecse (abel ol photos ciearly)
Adjoning Buildings

Surrounding Neighborhood

RECOMMENDATIONS/COMMENTS;

[ Jasprevat [ ] Disapprowet D Approval conditioned on required modifications of the pemit to conform with the following
recommandations:

Sigued by: _ . . Date:
for 15w Direcior, Gfiice of Planning & Zoning b

tinlots.pubt
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. Baltimore County Government .
Zoning Commissioner

zuite 112 Courthouse

00 Washington Avenue

Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-4386
February 24, 1995

Mr. & Mrs. Philip Sullivan
6601 North Point Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21219

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
N/S Holly Reach Avenue, 20' NW of Henrietta Avenue
{2600 Holly Beach Avenue)
15th £lection Distriet - 5th Councilmanic District
Philip Sullivan, et ux ~ Petitioners
Case No. 95-245-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Sullivan:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Variance has been granted in
accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Beoard of RAppeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Administration and Development
Management office at 887-3391.

Very truly vyours,

Al Hodvovo

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:bjs for Baltimore County

cc: Mr. Fred Laubach
2911 Creswell Road, Bel Air, M4. 21015

Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas Commission
45 Calvert Street, 2nd Floor, Annapolis, Md. 21401

DEPRM; People's Counsel; Case File fﬁb

on Recycled Paper
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OFFICE

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

r:ROPERTY ADDRESS ﬁm A[az.ay 465/—)_4_%@ YES [ ] NO

APPL1CATION FOR PERMIT
ALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND

s /4/2///

OFA:
HISTORIC DISTRICT/BLDG.

OF THE BUILDING ENGINEER

ERMIT #¢
ECEIPT #:
ONTROL #¢ 4/ . SUBDIV: \ (4 [T ] DO NOT KNOW
(REF #: _ TAX ACCOUNT #: /57~ /9 - BS/0) PO DISJRICT/PR /C?CT

a>, - .o OWNER'S INFORMATION (LAST,FIRST) v ,
"EE : / L .G:-"-"' ' NAME: Aaw,
SAID: -y X ADDR: 20
SAID BY: ) DOES THIS BLDG.
[NSPECTO‘R:‘% APPLICANT INFORMATION HAVE SPRINKLERS
I HAVE CAREFULLY READ THTS APPLICATION NAME: _tZd y Cornsh YES— NO an
D KNOW THE SRVE 1S CORRECT AND TRUE, |  COMPANY: _ L 405 4=
AND THAT IN DOING THIS WORK ALL PROVI- STREET : LA./QED
STONS OF THE PALTIMORE CQOUNTY CODE AND

CITY,ST,2IP M 2L

\PPROPRIATE, STATR REGULATIONS WILL BE
YMPLIED WITIt WHETHRR HEREIN SPRECIFIED PHONE #! MHIC LICENSE # 5 '2,2 é

R NOT AND WILL REQUEST ALL REQUIRED APPLICANT
NSPECEIONS. TGNATURE: TRACT: BLOCK:
JUILDING 1 or 2 FAM, / PLANS: CONST_J LAT__“°DATA___ 7 EL__ /PL_J
CODE CODE TENANT
BOCA CODE__ XcontR: L Avplhen ot 72
['YPE/PE/IMPROVEMENT ' ENGNR:
|._< _ NEW BLDG CONST SELLR:
] ADDITION !
, ALTERATION
. REPAIR DESCRIBE PROPOSED WORK: ( ;;,V_\ W 7/2@,, / j : .
. WRECKING oL, A 9
. MOVING = /7144 /MMVL%?,@(W o o
. OTHER /. %
— W/x*@ b x0T B5en 4 %@M
'YPE OF USE
' vio B _RULZS Z
(ESIDENT . NON-RESIDENTIAL
1. NE FAMILY 08. AMUSEMENT RECREATION, %éy. OFZ\éEMBLY d
2. "7 TWO FAMILY 09.—CHURCH, OTHER RELIGIOUS DING
3,”THREE AND FOUR FAMILY 10.FENCE (LENGTH HEIGHT
4, FIVE OR MORE FAMILY 11.7IND S'I' IAL, STORAGE BUILD'ING'— ~
iENTER NO UNITS) 12.~—PARKING GARAGE e ,
|5 SWIMMING POOL 13,7 _SERVICE STATION, REPAIR GARAGE ‘
TTTGARAGE 14. HOSPITAL, INSTITUTIONAL NURSING HO o
v7. T OTHER 15."OFFICE, BANK, PROFESSIONAL
- 16.—"PUBLIC UTILITY
17.”7"SCHOOL, COLLEGE, OTHER EDUCATIONAL
YPE FOUNDATION BAS 8._SIGN
._ 8 1.~ FULL 19, _STORE MERCANTILE RESTAURANT
 Z-BLOCK 2.7 PARTIAL SPECIFY TYPE_. -
.~ CONCRETE 3. NONE 20.___ _SWIMMING POOL
- - — SPECIFY TYPE
’ 21. _ TANK, TOWER
22 . TRANSIENT HOTEL, MOTEL (NO. UNITS )
23.7_OTHER

YPE OF CONSTRUCTION .

TYPE OF HEATING FUEL

TYPE OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL

MASONRY ’ i, _éﬁLECTRICITY 1, @ PUBLIC SEWER EXISTS_Z PROPOSED
. —7"WOOD FRAME A Wt 2.“ZPRIVATE SYSTEM
. #“~ STRUCTURE STERL _~ SEPTIC & EXISTS %#BROPOSED
.= REINF. CONCBETE  TYPE OF WATER SUPPLY PRIVY  _EXISTS  PROPOSED
ENTRAL AIR: 1. 1. PUBLIC SYSTEM _~EXISTS PROPOSED
P TNATED COSTi¥7 0330"1 —<rR VATE SYSTEM ~—EXISTS PROPOSED

‘F MATERIALS AN
PROPOSED USE:

EXISTING USE:
PRIVATELY OWNED

WNER

af;
PUBjCLY OWNED j ; ____RENTAL

%g%‘DENTIA# g%TEGORY. #1 ﬁ DETACH%JBED SEM%OgEgED . __GROUP 4. TOWNHSE 5._ MIDRISE
FMTIY BEDROONE— : mm _ TOT APTS/CONDOS:i— 6. _HIRISE
ARBAGE DISPOSAL T._ 7 HROOMS__ A CLASS
ONDER ROOMS__ ¢ KITCHENS _q: LIBER%& FOLIO /(A 2

APPROVAL SIGNATURES DATE.
BUILDING SI LOT S1ZE AND SETBACKS BLD INSP : :
FLOOR b sE COX BLD PLAN ! : :
WIDTH FRONT STREET FIRE : : 3
DEPTH SIDE STREET SEDI CTL ; OF 70 Iy (- CE, AN T
HEIGHT 2 FRONT SETBK ONENG /O " o V) Tt >y,
STORIES SIDE SETBK “BUE_SERVL. s ~—\ /Y | “Q T, :
LOT #'8 SIDE STR SETBK ENVRMNTZ = P slo g X g (s \SCnny” 2 12021
CORNER LOT REAR SETBK __ /o o : : :
1. Y 2. _N ZONING PERMITS : L?

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE
. J{ 'L{ 1 u»“ IE 7‘:‘&;‘[: N

b cl.osiul—
COUNTY MARY m- %o ERMIIET FEES REFUNDED/ S-D LDT

e P 1




Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning
PROPERTY.ADDRESS: 2600 HoLLY RBEACH HUE

Subdlvision name: %\b%hf\ wﬁ}ﬁ I. —,
T&mn uoowwh .3:0%& .EWWF%WW:O:% ¥

OWNER: PHFEIP SuLLI VAN

_K<m1m:om Special Hearing

see pages 5 & 6 of the CHECKLIST for addltional requlred infermatlon
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TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WE THE UNDERSIGNED HAVE NO OBJECTION TO
THE RALBING OF A OLD FRAME HOUSE ON 2600 HOLLY
BEACH AVENUE (LOT 11, PLAT BOOK 4, FOLLIO 182)
BY PHILIP SULLIVAN AND THE PLACEMENT OF A NEW
HOUSE ON SAME LOT,
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PETTTION FOR VARIANCE BEFORE THE the location shown on Petitioner's Exhibit 1. Due to the narrow width of : enjoyed by other properties in similar areas within the Chesapeake Bay Pursuant to the advertisement,
N/S Holly Beach Avenue, 20°' NW : o

of Henrietta Avenue DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER the lot, the requested variance is necessary in order to proceed. In “ritical Areas in Baltimore County. The granting of the relief requested E public hearing on this Petition held, and for
{2500 Holly Beach Avenue) _ :

15th Election District OF BALTTMORE COUNTY support of their request, the Petitioner offered intc evidence as Petition- willi not  confer upon the Petitioner any special privilege that would be relief requested should be granted.

5th Councilmanic bistrict

posting of the property, ang

the reasons given above, the

rase No. 95-245-R . er's Exhibit 2 a statement signed by many of their neighbors indicating _ denied by the critical area regulations to other lands or structures with- THEREFORE, IT I8 ORDERED by the Beputy Zoning Commissioner for
Philip Sullivan, et ux . . .
Petitioners they have no objections to their plans. in  the <Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas. The relief requested is in harmony Baltimore County this af"zﬁ( day of February, 1995 that the Petition for

As noted abowe, this property is located within the Chesapeake _ with the general spirit and intent of the Critical Areas legislation for Variance seeking relief from Section 1A04.3.B of the Baltimore County

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW Bay Critical Areas on Middle River, and as such, development on this lot Baltimore County and conforms to the requirements as set forth in Section Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to pPermit side lot line setbacks of 13 feet

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a is subject to Critical Areas legislation. Therefore, the granting of any 500.14 of the B.C.Z.R. | on each side in lieu of the required 50 feet, and to approve an undersized

Petition for Variance for that property known as 2600 Holly Beach Avenue, relief is contingent upon Petitioners’ compliance with any recommendations In accordance with Section 500.14 of the B.C.2.R., the Director . lot for development with a single family dwelling, in accordance with

located off of Back River Neck Road in Essex. The Petition was filed by made by the Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management of the Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following
the owners of the property Philip and Anne Sullivan. The Petitioners seek ' (DEPRM) to minimize the impact, if any, the proposed development might submitted recommendations which describe what steps the Petitioner must restrictions:

relicf from Section 1A04.3.B of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations : have on the Bay. take to insure that the relief requested complies with the following Chesa- 1) The Petitioners may apply for their building

' ) ) ) o _ permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
(B.C.2.R.)}) to permit side lot line setbacks of 13 feet on each side in After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, peake Bay Critical Areas requirements to: ) however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-

_ _ ‘ _ . . . _ o ' . : ceeding at  this time is at their own risk until such
lieu of the required 50 feet, and to approve an undersized lot ftor develop- in the opinion of the Zoning Commissioner, the relief requested sufficient- !) Minimize adverse impacts on water quality that Lime as the 10-day appellate process from this Order
| _ result from poilutants that are discharged from struc- ; has expired. 1f, for whatever reason, this Order is
ment. with a singie family dwelling. The subject property and relief ly complies with the requirements of Sections 307.1, 307.2 and S00.14 of turez_ or conveyances or that have run off from sur- . reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded
i rounding lands; -

sought are more particularly described on the site plan submitted and ' the Baltimore County Zzoning Regqulations (B.C.2.R.) and should therefore : 5y ¢ £ ish . 4 ol hab . 2)  Compliance with all Zoning Plans Advisory Commit-
= onserve tish, wildlife, and plant itat; and tee comments submitted hereto and made a
3 » a part hereof.

marked into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1. be granted. There is no evidence in the record that the subject variance _
. 3) Be consistent with established land use pelicies 1) When apbiving for a building pormit, the site
Appearing on behalf of the Petition were Philip Sullivan, proper- ] wony - . _ , safety, andjor general weifare of the : fc? development in  the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area , plan filed must refercnce this case and set forth and
; which accommodate growth and also address the fact address the restrictions of this Order.
ty owner, and Fred Laubach, builder. There were no Protestants present. _ : public. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in *hat, even if poliution is controlled, the number,
. ; movement, and activities of persons in that area can IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petitioner shall comply fully and
Testimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property : practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner. create adverse environmental impacts. o

_ ‘ S : ‘ ) completely with all requirements and recommendations of the Department of
consists of 13,825 sq.ft. zoned R.C. % and is located in the subdivision The facts and evidence presented tend to establish that special These recommendations shall be attached hereto and become a

_ _ _ _ o ) { t o ‘ - Environmental Protection and Resource Hanagement, as set forth in their
of Holly Beach which was established many years ago with 70-foot wide lots. . conditions or circumstances exist which are peculiar to the iand or struc- permanent part of the decision rendered in this case. There is no evi-

L . ) 7 ) comments dated January 30, 1995, attached hereto and made a part hereof.
The property is located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas on Middle S tures located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas of Baltimore County; ‘ dence in the record that the relief requested would adversely affect the

S T ’ Prya—) ‘
River and is improved with a dwelling, which has been used as a shore home . - that to deny the relief requested would result in practical difficulty, : AN health, satety, and/or general welfare of the public provided there is s TR k//(' v, 17/
. . ; : 0 : R27¥ K (:\ r/
TR SO ot

since 1its construction in the 1920s, and a detached garage. Testimony ; B . ¥ unreasonable hardship, or severe eccnomic hardship upon the Petitioner: " compliance with the requirements of the bepartment of Environmental Protec- | R : TIMOTIY M. ROTROCO
). ' Deputy Zoning Commissioner

indicated the Petiticoners have owned the property since 1969 and are now 2and that strict compliance with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area require- ‘ T tion and Resource Management as more fully described below. for Baltimore County

Lol

desirous of razing the existing structure and reconstructing a new home in

‘L:

{
iments and the B.C.Z.R. would deprive the Petitioner of rights commonly

3 B
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ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ff -
Towsen, Maryland

. . : . . §ZA‘ 243 ' | Posted for: ...... rrmdmmm—————— eemenas cammesresmmentemeem————~——————- memecescdmnmeeeseace-

i nty Government Y .
Baltimore County & Petitioner: --_/%.z./:/.?.-.?f_z{?;me_--;f VA DA

 » Petition for Variance ‘ _ _ R 5 —

a5 77

* %k

%*@ to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
ey

Suite 112 Courthouse : for the property located at 2., HoL Y Bedkd A
400 Washington Avcnue (410) 887-4386 which is presently zoned £2.C. 5

Towson, MD 21204 ‘ . C ‘ IS It b A LD L LD L
February 24, 1995 This Petition shall be flled with the Gffice of Zoning Administration & Development Management.

' IR R s I o] A TIY T Ty bRe) Fo nmevret - B T A v ] . =
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Balimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached Besinnime at a point on the nerth side o4 VoltwachoAve. whioh e % 3
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) ’AM 3 B To -PE&MIT SITE. . N N : : i ) TTEmeme

LoT LIWE ' ' Pn A0 feet wide at the diNtance of 20 foei noarth  of the
Lo WE SETBAKS oF I3 FLEAH SIDE) IN Ligyor THE REQUIRED o \ | |
O FT. AND To APPRoOVE AN UNDER S 2 € (T veniteriine of the gearest “mproved intercectivreg stree: Henrielta

ESR BB E ST R e . n W

e A G R R Y

Mr. & Mrs. Philip Sullivan
6601 North Point Road

Baltimore, Maryland 21219 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County. for the following reasons: (indicate hardship o - Ave. which s 40 Teet wide. Reing 1ot 7 1!, ir the suhdivision of

| ;:(mctical difficulty} DUE TO R&GE AvD wmg STCUCTVRAL PROLBLEm 5, dwgR WAVR D RARE oLp
RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE House A0 RECLACE WITH A EW HOUSE THAT winl 8E IV KEERmg twrrm

N/S Holly Beach Avenue, 20' NW of Henrietta Avenue THE WEIGHBORNo0D . SETBAICKS CANMNOT BE ME T FOR THEY pje S0 /T
{2600 Holly Beach Avenue) o AVD LoT 15 omlY 90 A7 i D
15th Election District - Sth Councilmanic District . o o ) ) ) ‘
Philip Sullivan, et ux - Petitioners Seach Ave. and located in the 15 Flection District.

Case No. 95-245-A ' Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

Holly Deach Ave as recorded in Baltimore tounty Plat ook # 3.

Folio & (52 containing 13.525 sg feet. Alse Known as 2600 Ho!lv

L4

, o N Y [’  CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
l.ofwe.agreetopavexpensasofaboveVaﬁanoeadverﬁeing.posﬁng.e:c..uponﬁungdmespaunon,wwerwwm@m ) e e e S P . C e . - - o F e - A :
Dear Mr. & Mrs. Sullivan: be bound by the zoning regulations end restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baﬂinw;e\? ‘ _ R / é{} ﬁ .

Enclosed please find a copy o©f the dec::ision rendered in tl}e - ;1 .
above-captloned matter. The Petition for'Variance has been granted in

accordance with the attached Order. ) | o | _ :_' - E : _ - THIS IS TO CERITIFY, that the advertisernent was

Iin the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfe‘woz.:- _ ' ' _ : : ' _ o : _f ) ' y; - published mﬁlEJEFFEiEONlAN.aweeklynewspé shlished
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within - et & bt : = ' . _ ber pu

thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. Fo%- .furtht_er information on ﬁ: Y g IR : ' _ _ : : ' _ | ! ' = . in Towsan, Balttmore County, Md.. once
filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Administration and Development _ ‘ . | . :

Management office at 887-3391. - - Segnanee — ‘ - | | B A ey weeks, the first publication appearing on

Very truly yours,

.‘t((( 9"4 //0, /T‘t’ Ter

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK:bjs for Baltimore County : ’ ; : : ' ‘ : 7 YL : 0 é ¢

cc: Mr. Fred Laubach . ° E ' , ' ' : o : - _ ] s o] Wmow

2911 Creswell Road, Bel Air, Md. 21015

Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas Commission o . T ’ . : : : : -
45 Calvert Street, 2nd Floor, Annapolis, Md. 21401 ' : NS Noyu CRESWELL €0

Bl 1R, 7D 2005 &8 ~ )Yy
Phone Mo

UBE OMLY

DEPRM; People's Counsel; Case File

< Printod with Soybean Ink
Qj an Rasycled Papor




Baltimore County Government . '
Office of Yoning Administration .
and Development Managemertt _ .

Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration

70: PUTUEERT PUBLISHINS CIMPANY
and Development Management

Jensary 26, 1995 lssue - Jeffersmmisn

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 ' (410) 587-3353 Please foward billing to:

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & FROCEDURES : Phailip Solliven
6601 North Point Road 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
, Baltimore, Marylaend 21219 Towson, MD 21204
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations raquire that notice be given to ATT-44T4 JANDARY 19, 1995 (410) 887-3353
the general public/neighboring property owners relative to property
' _ Lo which is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitlons

. . ) i~ \E B which require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by pesting _
: . . ' i \om\ a sign on the property and placement of a notice in at least one NOTICE OF
r e ' A QEA . E . newspaper of general circulation in the County. . HEARING The Zoning Comwissioper of Baltimore County, by antharity of the Zoning Act and Regul of Bal
vnGgrLen _ i ' _ . ‘ County, will hold a public beari the '
R .“‘“ A “".‘"‘ ' o ' ' ' This office will ensurs that the legal requirements for posting and The Zami Room 106 of the Comty Office 1w ing on the property identified herein in
i az‘“}'lu;m 27204 . : } . Aezcunt: R-OC1-6150 . Zoning Compissicner of Baltimore Cowmty, by amthority of the Zmming Act and Begnleti of Bal Building, . Chesapeake ivenve in Towson, Maryland 21204
advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsib e L for County, ¥ill hold a public hearing on the property identified berein in or

Mumbar # 2 : the costs associated with these requlremeutsﬁ ; Rocw 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Q e & in , Marylaod foom 118, Old Courthouss, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Marylond 21204 as follows:

or

‘ . BE HADE AS WS :
;_‘j s JEL o , PAYMENT WILL FOLLOWS Room 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Washington Aveme, Yowson, Marylamd 21204 as follows:

. : _ CASE NUMBER: 95-245-3 (Item 243) , ] A,
1) Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this cffice at the IUMBER: 95-245-A (Item 243) e 9 (_/57’ 2600 Holly Beach ivenue j §

time of filing. 2600 Holly Beach Avenue H/S Holly Beach Avenve, opposite Hemrietta Avemue
S S C i P 70 \ ' S Holly Beach Avence i 15th Election District - Sth Councilmani
PRy U = (1) Lo ‘ _ ) ) 8/ ¥ , opposite Henrietta Avenoe c
PN ;ﬁf*”f’iw o ‘//C R @ O 2) Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come 15th Election District - Stb Councilmanic Legal Owper{(s): Philip Sullivan and Anne Sullivam
o 35 0 ( , from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper. Legal Owner{s): Philip Sulliven end Aone Sullivan HEARING: WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 15, 1995 at 9:30 a.m. in Roon 118, 01d Courtbouse.
e D60 2 e W, : : NON-PAYMENT CF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING CRDER. HEARTHG: WEDHESDAY, FEBRUARY 15, 1995 at 9:30 a.m. in Boam 118, 0ld Courthouse

'..r'rl_A/-‘/..—"'
Variance to permit side lot line setbacks of 13 feat (each side) in lien of the required 50 feet apd to

] ) Variance t it si i s < . an undersi .
C) C) : o permi sxdelotlmsetha:nofllfeet(eachs:.ch)inheuufthereqm:edﬁ()feetandto approve % lot

approve ap undersize lot.

RRNOLD JABLON, DIFECIC

Tiie A PR | For newspaper advertising:
item Ro. _&243

Petitioner: pf‘“Llp SU paant

Please Make Checks Payable To: Baltimore Counfy S 7 .
_ : Philip and Anne Sullivan

v - Location: 2600 HollY BEacH AvE - ” : i

P . o res no. | ' ROTES: (1) Z0HING SIGH & POST MDST BE RETURNED 70 RN. 104, 111 W. CHESAPEARE AVERUE N THE HEARING DATE
{;V p 5 | (2) HEARTNGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECTAL ACCOMMODATIORS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
‘ I-E-AS- | ”}A:LD"O o (3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AMD/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391

AME WOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HARDICAPPED ACCESSTBLE; FOR SPECTAL ACCOMMCDATIONS PLEASE CALL 837-3353. |

ADDRESS: ééo [ /'yagrlf. ﬂd'N? ea, . (2) POR INPORMATIOR CONCERIEG THE FILE AHD/OR HEARING, PLEASE CALL 887-3391.

[V ‘:C ;L “yi

»gﬂt.wo, Noe 20207
PHONE NUMBER: 4 77- 4994

AJ:ggs
{Revised C4/29/23)

: Baltimore County (}()\'ernmcnp ‘ '
. Office of Zoning Administratio , : . . '
and Devclopment Management : ' ' . Balti
BALTIMORE COUNTY, HARYLAND . | - morecountyﬁo ent.

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDERCE

111 West Chesapeake Avenuc ' '
Towson, MD 21204 TO: Arnold Jablon, Director : ,
. ! (410) 887-3353 ing Admini a January 19, 1995 , : | ;_gosai: J“D Z;zoadsggue 901
wson, : 286-5500

February 6, 1995 Development Management (410) 8874500

FROM: Pat Keller, Director
: ’ i BALTIMORE COIINTY. MARYLAND

Mr. and Mrs. Philip Sullivan 3 _ JDATE: Ol/éé/c?s

6601 North Point Road . s 4z . . :
: Petitions from Zoning Advisory Committee : : Arnold Jablon. Director DATE: .January 30, 13935

Baltimore, Maryland 21219 2 "
oning ministration and Development
P Management, Arncld Jablern

Item No.: 243 : ' i ' .
- - N \Pybert W. Bowling, P.E., Chief E Director
y |

Case No.: 95-245-A - .
Petitioner: Mr. P. Sullivan, et ux 2velopers Engineering Section =Cn1ing Adainistration ard
Development Management

The Officc'a/:f Planning and Zoning has\no comments on the following petition(a): ' : : : Zoning Advisory Conmittee Meeti : Baltirore Count,y Office Euilding
1995 - ‘ Towson, MD 21204

| - ' for January 30, : _
The Zomina Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa- Item Nos. 229, 232, 238, 239, and | : [teme 238, 239. 240, 242, and 43) l MAIL STGP-110=

tives from Baltimore County approving agencies, has reviewed the plans ] : : ) . . . . . _
If there should be any further guestions or if this office can provide additional The Developers Engineering Sectiomfhas reviewed | k RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW

submitted with the above referenced petition. Said petition was accepted ] . - . 3 _
for processing by, the Office of Zoning Administration and Development information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 887-3480. the subject zoning item and we have no comments. - DISTRIZUTICH MEE
| '_ | ICUTICH MEETING OF JAN. 23,
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If you need further information or have any questions regarding these /L : o = r the property.
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Amold Jablon, Director, Zoning Administration and Development Management

RE: Undersized Lots
Pursuant to Section 304.2(Baltimara County Zoning Regulations) effective June 25, 1992; this office is requesting recommenda-
tions and comments from the Office of Planning & Zoning prior to this office's approval of 8 dwefling permit.

MINIHUM APPLICANT SUPPLIED INFORMATION: w 450~ 35 ¢y (Berasg )
PUIL 1P su o1 L o o 2129 #-407-4194

Prixt Kame of Applicam ress Telephewd Nombar

0 wotkddres 26 G0 HorLy BLACH AVE  onctondistie_ LD comeibistet_5  spvnbet /3625
lot l-m“ﬂ@“” side fcomant- égéz 54‘@,& Avz, 20 tm m@eswmmroMTT’Q s
(streed) {streei)

tont owasr_PHILID ¢ e Sl ivan) Texhesamnt homber LD /G ~£5700
Miress S804 Aepry Psinr Lo Telephone Nomder < 720~ 44 2t

&Lﬂ—:. Ma. 20214
CHECKLIST OF MATERIALS: {to be submitted for design review by the Offics of Planning and Zoning) o e o o e i e e e zg( & Mrs. Philip Sullivan (

PROYIDER?
: Resxiental Precessing Fae Paxd _ Bal SULL&01L 213191002 1355 03/233/95
i | SULLIVAN
- e WvEmorery o an
4 FG !
RETURN TO sSEND

sl o - B —
1 7 : ,— - “llu"uuu"u"u"uoﬂln'n”n;!'ussu”"ut“iu"lul

=

&

Baltimore County Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

Suite 112 Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

sadeg poaioey uo
Wy ueRqiog Y POUNd

1. This Recommenttatien Farm (J copes)

2. Farmit Applicattss

3.5ite Mmn
Proparty {3 copas)

Topo Map (ovsilobie n Am 208 OB (7 copras)
{please lobal site clearty)

& Building Efevation Drawings

{

*I8PIG
Buuoz pue B

UOT 85 TUIID
"

IDUOISSpWS

. TUSWWIIA0D /

5. PROtOgraghs (piecse iobet aif phatos ciearty)
Adjoning Buikdings

‘PR ‘sTTodeun

R KK KR

Surrounding Nexghborhood

IOTXISTE OTUBWTTOW
SNUBAY BIOTIUSYH J

‘W AHILCOHIL
Axep

030—77 7,(,;

TO BE FILLED IN BY THE OFFICE OF PLANMING AND ZONING ONLY!
RECOMMENDATIONSICOMMENTS:

Dmm-l D Sisepproval [_] Approval conditioned on required modifications of the pamit to conform with the following
recommeandations:

GOOULOY

To0d12
A3unmo) exoury ':ﬂag 203

JeuorssTumo) Hutuoz Xindeg
Ut pexspued uoTsYDeP oYy Jo

JusndoTeaeq PUR UOTIRIISTUTUDY Butuoz 4

U0 UOTIEPMIOIUT JIeylany Jod
-I0ABJUN 87 paJspuel uUOTSTOep oYy i

m:ipa:;uezﬁ ueeq swy SOUWTIWA 10 UOTY

UTiRTa sTeeddy Jo paeog Ajunod eyy o3 !
=L

98Ev£88 (01%)

Signed by:

Tor 1w Direcrar, OMice of Plazning & foming

unlotspolr




Ot 243

WE THE UNDERSIGNED HAVE NO OBJECTION TO

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE RALBING OF A OLD FRAME HOUSE ON 2600 HOLLY

BEACH AVENUE (LOT 11, PLAT BOOK 4, FOLLIO 182)

BY PHILIP SULLIVAN AND THE PLACEMENT OF A NEW

HOUSE ON SAME LOT,.
Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning[\]Variance [_|Special Hearing
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